NEW HIRES

Name

Cox, Jessica

Goforth, Charla

Hines, Gina

Maynard, Sunny
Morris, Jerry
Mortensen, Cassandra
Turner, Carmen
Wilcox, Camille
Wood, Lawrence

Young, Shataka

ROLE CHANGES

Name

Carter, Mi'Kelle
Ethridge, Kerri
Felder, Sonya

Goff, Julian
Hankins, Stephanie
Tejada, Joelleanne
Terry, Shanell
Torrence, Leslie

Wilson, Samone

TRANSITIONS OFF

Name
Anderson, Kim
Diaz, Isabel
Felder, Trinity
Fierro, Ever
Grayer, Summer
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Role

Social Worker

On-Call Substitute Teacher
Building Clerk

On-Call Substitute Teacher
MS Teacher - History
Behavior Coach

School Nurse

Teacher - 39 Grade
Teacher - Spanish

On-Call Substitute Teacher

From

Teacher - 4th Grade
Teacher —2nd Grade
Teacher - 39 Grade
Teacher - Music
Summer School Teacher
Teacher - 4th Grade
Teacher - 39 Grade
Long-Term Substitute
Building Clerk

Role

Special Education Teacher
After-School Staff

Summer School Aide

MS Teacher — History
Teaching Associate

Date of Hire
6/29/2023
7/23/2023
8/1/2023
7/23/2023
7/3/2023
8/13/2023
7/31/2023
7/25/2023
7/13/2023
7/23/2023

To

Teacher - 1st Grade
Teacher — 39 Grade
Teacher — 2nd Grade
MS Classroom Coach
Teacher - 4th Grade
Teacher - 2nd Grade
MS Teacher - Science

Teacher - Kindergarten

Special Education Inst. Asst.

Reason
Resignation

Role Restructured
Seasonal Ended
EE Non-Renew
Role Restructured

Start Date
7/31/2023
8/16/2023
8/14/2023
8/16/2023
7/31/2023
8/21/2023
8/3/2023

8/3/2023

7/31/2023
8/16/2023

Effective Date

8/1/2023
8/1/2023
8/1/2023
8/1/2023
8/1/2023
8/1/2023
8/1/2023
8/1/2023
8/1/2023

Effective Date

7/31/2023
5/31/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
5/31/2023



Huggans, Ashley Behavior Coach Resignation

Keith, Shannon Coordinator — After-School  EE Non-Renew
Thomas, Casey Classroom Teacher EE Non-Renew
Wilson, Danielle After-School Staff Role Restructured

CURRENT OPENINGS
Special Education Teacher / Registered Behavior Therapist / Instructional Assistant
Teacher — On-Call Substitute

7/1/2023

6/30/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023



