

Monthly Staffing Report Citizens of the World Kansas City

June 15 – August 16, 2023

NEW HIRES

<u>Name</u>	<u>Role</u>	<u>Date of Hire</u>	S <u>tart Date</u>
Cox, Jessica	Social Worker	6/29/2023	7/31/2023
Goforth, Charla	On-Call Substitute Teacher	7/23/2023	8/16/2023
Hines, Gina	Building Clerk	8/1/2023	8/14/2023
Maynard, Sunny	On-Call Substitute Teacher	7/23/2023	8/16/2023
Morris, Jerry	MS Teacher – History	7/3/2023	7/31/2023
Mortensen, Cassandra	Behavior Coach	8/13/2023	8/21/2023
Turner, Carmen	School Nurse	7/31/2023	8/3/2023
Wilcox, Camille	Teacher – 3 rd Grade	7/25/2023	8/3/2023
Wood, Lawrence	Teacher – Spanish	7/13/2023	7/31/2023
Young, Shataka	On-Call Substitute Teacher	7/23/2023	8/16/2023

ROLE CHANGES

<u>Name</u>	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	Effective Date
Carter, Mi'Kelle	Teacher – 4 th Grade	Teacher – 1st Grade	8/1/2023
Ethridge, Kerri	Teacher – 2 nd Grade	Teacher – 3 rd Grade	8/1/2023
Felder, Sonya	Teacher – 3 rd Grade	Teacher – 2 nd Grade	8/1/2023
Goff, Julian	Teacher - Music	MS Classroom Coach	8/1/2023
Hankins, Stephanie	Summer School Teacher	Teacher – 4 th Grade	8/1/2023
Tejada, Joelleanne	Teacher – 4 th Grade	Teacher – 2 nd Grade	8/1/2023
Terry, Shanell	Teacher – 3 rd Grade	MS Teacher - Science	8/1/2023
Torrence, Leslie	Long-Term Substitute	Teacher – Kindergarten	8/1/2023
Wilson, Samone	Building Clerk	Special Education Inst. Asst.	8/1/2023

TRANSITIONS OFF

<u>Name</u>	<u>Role</u>	<u>Reason</u>	Effective Date
Anderson, Kim	Special Education Teacher	Resignation	7/31/2023
Diaz, Isabel	After-School Staff	Role Restructured	5/31/2023
Felder, Trinity	Summer School Aide	Seasonal Ended	6/30/2023
Fierro, Ever	MS Teacher – History	EE Non-Renew	6/30/2023
Grayer, Summer	Teaching Associate	Role Restructured	5/31/2023

Huggans, Ashley	Behavior Coach	Resignation	7/1/2023
Keith, Shannon	Coordinator – After-School	EE Non-Renew	6/30/2023
Thomas, Casey	Classroom Teacher	EE Non-Renew	5/31/2023
Wilson, Danielle	After-School Staff	Role Restructured	5/31/2023

CURRENT OPENINGS

Special Education Teacher / Registered Behavior Therapist / Instructional Assistant Teacher – On-Call Substitute